LEGISLATIVE ORDER OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL (Appointment of Percy Lopez to Health & Human Services Committee)

LEGISLATIVE ORDER NO. 208-A-87 WHEREAS, by Legislative Order (Resolution No. 192-87) the Tohono O'Odham Legis-1 lative Council did make appointments to the Health & Human Services 2 3 Committee: and 4 WHEREAS, Henry Ramon made the decision not to accept his appointment to this 5 committee; and 6 WHEREAS, the Tohono O'Odham Legislative Council did continue with the appoint-7 ment process to replace the vacancy created by Henry Ramon's action; 8 and 9 WHEREAS, the voting outcome was: 10 - 704.0 Percy Lopez 11 Joann Garcia - 680.5 12 Rosita Ruiz - 255.5 13 WHEREAS, in this process Percy Lopez received the highest votes. 14 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Tohono O'Odham Legislative Council does 15 hereby appoint Percy Lopez to the Health & Human Services Committee 16 as prescribed in ARTICLE XII, SECTION 3.G.1. of the Legislative Rules. 17 18 The foregoing Legislative Order was ordained on June 3, 1987 by the voting outcome of the Tohono O'Odham Legislative Council as follows: 19 - 704.0 Percy Lopez 20 Joann Garcia - 680.5 - 255.5 21 Rosita Ruiz 22 pursuant to the procedures prescribed in the Legislative Rules ARTICLE XII adopted by the Tohono O'Odham Legislative Council on May 1, 1987 by Resolution 23 No. 172-87 and approved by the Nation's Chairman pursuant to Article VII, Section 5 of the Tohono O'Odham Nation Constitution. 24 25 TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL 26 27 Hanriet Toro, Leg islative Chairperson 28 day of , 1987 . 29 30 ATTEST: 31 32 Acting Legislative Secretary 15th day of luno , 1987.